
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRAPRADESH 
ABSTRACT 

Budget Estimates 2019-20 – Budget Release Order issued for an amount of 
Rs.26,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six lakhs and Twenty Four Thousand only) to 
Sericulture Department – Administrative Sanction - Orders – Issued. 
================================================================== 
                     AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (HORTI &SERI) DEPARTMENT 

 
G.O.RT.No. 678                                                                              Dated: 24-10-2019 
                                                                                              Read :- 

 
G.O.Rt.No.1807, Finance (FMU-A&C, AHDDF, CS) Department, dt.21-10-2019. 

 
                                          ***** 

ORDER:-   
    

In pursuance of the orders issued in references read above, Government hereby 
issued Administrative Sanction Orders to the Commissioner of Sericulture, Guntur  for 
an amount of Rs.26,24,000/-( Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs and Twenty Four thousand 
only) from the BE provision 2019-20 in relaxation of quarterly regulation towards 
meeting the expenditure for implementation of Sericulture Schemes under SILK 
SAMAGRA (CSS)  for the year 2018-19. 

 
 

 
 

2.  The Commissioner of Sericulture, AP, Guntur Shall take necessary action in the 

matter. 

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH) 
                                                                         POONAM MALAKONDAIAH 

SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT  
 
To 
The Commissioner of Sericulture, AP, Guntur.  
Copy to: 
The Accountant General of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.  
The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna Dist.  
The Pay and Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna Dist. 
The Finance (FMU-A-C-AHDDFCS) Department.  
P.S to SPl.Chief Secretary to Government (Agri) 
SC/SF.                                                      
 

// FORWARDED BY ORDER // 
 

SECTION OFFICER  
 
 

S.No Head of Account Charge
d/ Voted 

Provision 
in BE 
2019-20 

Additional 
Amounts 
Sanctioned 

Amounts Re 
appropriated

Total 
Provision 
in BE 
2019-20 

Amount 
already 
authorised 

Amount 
authorised   
now 

Balance 
amount 
available

Scheme Name : Implementation of Sericulture Schemes 
Procedure of Drawal  of Funds: Adjustment to Green Channel PD account 
Drawing Officer: Concerned DDO 

1 28510010706513
10312 V     478.57 0.00 0.00      478.57 0.00         26.24       

452.33 
                               

Total 
    478.57 0.00 0.00     478.57 0.00 26.24 452.33


